Ni
ch
ic
on
Al
um
inu
m
Ca
ps
,L
ea
de
d
752
Sleeve (PET)
Safety
vent (ø6.3up)
ød tinned CP wire
L 15 min.
4 min.
LS±0.5D
50 Volt (cont.)
647-UVZ1H221MPD UVZ1H221MPD 220 10 x 12.5 5.0 .31 .302 .205 .152
647-UVZ1H331MPD UVZ1H331MPD 330 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .325 .261 .194
647-UVZ1H471MHD UVZ1H471MHD 470 12.5 x 20 5.0 .51 .485 .355 .281
647-UVZ1H102MHD UVZ1H102MHD 1000 12.5 x 25 5.0 .74 .67 .53 .41
647-UVZ1H222MHD UVZ1H222MHD 2200 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.43 1.24 1.07 .814
647-UVZ1H332MHD UVZ1H332MHD 3300 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.69 1.45 1.29 .984
63 Volt
647-UVZ1J100MDD UVZ1J100MDD 10 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .13 .072 .049
647-UVZ1J220MDD UVZ1J220MDD 22 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .127 .072 .049
647-UVZ1J330MED UVZ1J330MED 33 6.3 x 11 2.5 .15 .14 .085 .06
647-UVZ1J470MED UVZ1J470MED 47 6.3 x 11 2.5 .19 .174 .112 .079
647-UVZ1J101MPD UVZ1J101MPD 100 10 x 12.5 5.0 .24 .19 .147 .11
647-UVZ1J221MPD UVZ1J221MPD 220 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .354 .261 .194
647-UVZ1J331MPD UVZ1J331MPD 330 10 x 20 5.0 .50 .486 .343 .271
647-UVZ1J471MHD UVZ1J471MHD 470 12.5 x 20 5.0 .60 .52 .417 .33
647-UVZ1J102MHD UVZ1J102MHD 1000 16 x 25 7.5 1.00 .956 .751 .567
647-UVZ1J222MHD UVZ1J222MHD 2200 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.43 1.24 1.07 .814
100 Volt
647-UVZ2AR47MDD UVZ2AR47MDD 0.47 5 x 11 2.0 .09 .08 .07 .049
647-UVZ2A010MDD UVZ2A010MDD 1.0 5 x 11 2.0 .12 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ2A2R2MDD UVZ2A2R2MDD 2.2 5 x 11 2.0 .12 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ2A3R3MDD UVZ2A3R3MDD 3.3 5 x 11 2.0 .12 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ2A4R7MDD UVZ2A4R7MDD 4.7 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .13 .072 .049
647-UVZ2A100MED UVZ2A100MED 10 6.3 x 11 2.5 .15 .139 .085 .06
647-UVZ2A220MED UVZ2A220MED 22 6.3 x 11 2.5 .19 .16 .112 .079
647-UVZ2A330MPD UVZ2A330MPD 33 8 x 11.5 3.5 .22 .20 .147 .11
647-UVZ2A470MPD UVZ2A470MPD 47 10 x 12.5 5.0 .32 .28 .192 .144
647-UVZ2A101MPD UVZ2A101MPD 100 10 x 20 5.0 .48 .42 .318 .236
647-UVZ2A221MHD UVZ2A221MHD 220 12.5 x 25 5.0 .68 .65 .492 .381
647-UVZ2A331MHD UVZ2A331MHD 330 12.5 x 25 5.0 .76 .68 .546 .423
647-UVZ2A471MHD UVZ2A471MHD 470 16 x 25 7.5 1.00 .956 .751 .567
647-UVZ2A102MHD UVZ2A102MHD 1000 18 x 40 7.5 1.50 1.36 1.14 .873
160 Volt
647-UVZ2C010MED UVZ2C010MED 1.0 6.3 x 11 2.5 .15 .13 .11 .084
647-UVZ2C2R2MED UVZ2C2R2MED 2.2 6.3 x 11 2.5 .14 .12 .11 .09
647-UVZ2C3R3MED UVZ2C3R3MED 3.3 6.3 x 11 2.5 .17 .15 .14 .112
647-UVZ2C4R7MED UVZ2C4R7MED 4.7 6.3 x 11 2.5 .18 .16 .14 .117
647-UVZ2C100MPD UVZ2C100MPD 10 8 x 11.5 3.5 .28 .24 .192 .144
647-UVZ2C220MPD UVZ2C220MPD 22 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .35 .261 .194
647-UVZ2C330MPD UVZ2C330MPD 33 10 x 20 5.0 .50 .44 .334 .248
647-UVZ2C470MHD UVZ2C470MHD 47 12.5 x 20 5.0 .49 .462 .338 .267
647-UVZ2C101MHD UVZ2C101MHD 100 12.5 x 25 5.0 .71 .655 .511 .396
647-UVZ2C221MHD UVZ2C221MHD 220 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.29 1.15 .972 .734
647-UVZ2C331MHD UVZ2C331MHD 330 18 x 40 7.5 1.48 1.39 1.11 .839
200 Volt
647-UVZ2D010MED UVZ2D010MED 1.0 6.3 x 11 2.5 .14 .12 .11 .088
647-UVZ2D2R2MED UVZ2D2R2MED 2.2 6.3 x 11 2.5 .16 .14 .12 .101
647-UVZ2D3R3MED UVZ2D3R3MED 3.3 6.3 x 11 3.5 .17 .15 .13 .106
647-UVZ2D4R7MPD UVZ2D4R7MPD 4.7 8 x 11.5 3.5 .21 .18 .16 .13
647-UVZ2D100MPD UVZ2D100MPD 10 10 x 12.5 5.0 .34 .30 .224 .166
647-UVZ2D220MPD UVZ2D220MPD 22 10 x 20 5.0 .50 .44 .334 .248
647-UVZ2D330MHD UVZ2D330MHD 33 12.5 x 20 5.0 .49 .465 .338 .267
647-UVZ2D470MHD UVZ2D470MHD 47 12.5 x 20 5.0 .49 .462 .338 .267
647-UVZ2D101MHD UVZ2D101MHD 100 16 x 31.5 7.5 1.10 1.04 .825 .623
250 Volt
647-UVZ2E010MED UVZ2E010MED 1.0 6.3 x 11 2.5 .18 .15 .119 .084
647-UVZ2E2R2MED UVZ2E2R2MED 2.2 6.3 x 11 2.5 .22 .19 .156 .117
647-UVZ2E3R3MPD UVZ2E3R3MPD 3.3 8 x 11.5 3.5 .18 .16 .14 .117
647-UVZ2E4R7MPD UVZ2E4R7MPD 4.7 8 x 11.5 3.5 .28 .24 .192 .144
647-UVZ2E100MPD UVZ2E100MPD 10 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .35 .261 .194
647-UVZ2E220MHD UVZ2E220MHD 22 12.5 x 20 5.0 .50 .44 .334 .248
647-UVZ2E330MHD UVZ2E330MHD 33 12.5 x 20 5.0 .49 .462 .338 .267
647-UVZ2E470MHD UVZ2E470MHD 47 12.5 x 25 5.0 .71 .70 .511 .396
647-UVZ2E101MHD UVZ2E101MHD 100 16 x 31.5 7.5 1.33 1.30 .99 .754
450 Volt
647-UVZ2W010MPD UVZ2W010MPD 1.0 8 x 11.5 3.5 .27 .23 .192 .144
647-UVZ2W2R2MPD UVZ2W2R2MPD 2.2 10 x 12.5 5.0 .32 .29 .216 .16
647-UVZ2W3R3MPD UVZ2W3R3MPD 3.3 10 x 16 5.0 .35 .31 .28 .212
647-UVZ2W4R7MPD UVZ2W4R7MPD 4.7 10 x 20 5.0 .45 .423 .312 .247
647-UVZ2W100MHD UVZ2W100MHD 10 12.5 x 20 5.0 .67 .65 .485 .376
647-UVZ2W220MHD UVZ2W220MHD 22 16 x 25 7.5 .88 .76 .663 .501
647-UVZ2W330MHD UVZ2W330MHD 33 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.26 1.21 .951 .719
DIMENSIONS: mm
NICHICON Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
MOUSER

After 1 minute application of rated voltage, leakage
current is not more than 0.03CV or 4 (µA), whichever
is greater
After 2 minutes application of rated voltage, leakage
current is not more than 0.01CV or 3 (µA), whichever
is greater
160V ~ 450V
After 1 minute application of rated voltage, CV ≤ 1000:
I = 0.1CV + 40µA or less
After 1 minutes application of rated voltage, CV >
1000: I = 0.04CV + 100µA or less
Leakage Current:
Endurance:
• 1000 hours @ 105°C
6.3 Volt
647-UVZ0J101MDD UVZ0J101MDD 100 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .13 .072 .049
647-UVZ0J221MDD UVZ0J221MDD 220 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .129 .072 .049
647-UVZ0J331MED UVZ0J331MED 330 6.3 x 11 2.5 .15 .14 .085 .06
647-UVZ0J471MED UVZ0J471MED 470 6.3 x 11 2.5 .19 .18 .112 .079
647-UVZ0J102MPD UVZ0J102MPD 1000 8 x 11.5 3.5 .15 .13 .113 .087
647-UVZ0J222MPD UVZ0J222MPD 2200 10 x 20 5.0 .46 .43 .307 .228
647-UVZ0J332MPD UVZ0J332MPD 3300 10 x 20 5.0 .46 .43 .307 .228
647-UVZ0J472MHD UVZ0J472MHD 4700 12.5 x 20 5.0 .60 .52 .417 .33
647-UVZ0J682MHD UVZ0J682MHD 6800 12.5 x 25 5.0 .76 .712 .576 .435
647-UVZ0J103MHD UVZ0J103MHD 10000 16 x 25 7.5 1.16 1.06 .875 .661
647-UVZ0J223MHD UVZ0J223MHD 22000 18 x 40 7.5 1.65 1.64 1.26 .964
10 Volt
647-UVZ1A101MDD UVZ1A101MDD 100 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .13 .072 .049
647-UVZ1A221MED UVZ1A221MED 220 6.3 x 11 2.5 .15 .135 .085 .06
647-UVZ1A331MED UVZ1A331MED 330 6.3 x 11 2.5 .17 .15 .112 .079
647-UVZ1A471MED UVZ1A471MED 470 6.3 x 11 2.5 .19 .169 .112 .079
647-UVZ1A102MPD UVZ1A102MPD 1000 10 x 12.5 5.0 .31 .302 .205 .152
647-UVZ1A222MPD UVZ1A222MPD 2200 10 x 20 5.0 .52 .48 .345 .256
647-UVZ1A332MHD UVZ1A332MHD 3300 12.5 x 20 5.0 .60 .52 .417 .33
647-UVZ1A472MHD UVZ1A472MHD 4700 12.5 x 25 5.0 .76 .712 .576 .435
647-UVZ1A682MHD UVZ1A682MHD 6800 16 x 25 7.5 1.17 1.06 .882 .666
647-UVZ1A103MHD UVZ1A103MHD 10000 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.40 1.39 1.07 .819
647-UVZ1A153MHD UVZ1A153MHD 15000 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.49 1.48 1.14 .872
16 Volt
647-UVZ1C470MDD UVZ1C470MDD 47 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .13 .072 .049
647-UVZ1C101MDD UVZ1C101MDD 100 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ1C221MED UVZ1C221MED 220 6.3 x 11 2.5 .19 .184 .112 .079
647-UVZ1C331MPD UVZ1C331MPD 330 8 x 11.5 3.5 .20 .18 .115 .081
647-UVZ1C471MPD UVZ1C471MPD 470 8 x 11.5 3.5 .24 .216 .147 .11
647-UVZ1C102MPD UVZ1C102MPD 1000 10 x 16 5.0 .37 .31 .248 .184
647-UVZ1C222MHD UVZ1C222MHD 2200 12.5 x 20 5.0 .60 .52 .417 .33
647-UVZ1C332MHD UVZ1C332MHD 3300 12.5 x 25 5.0 .73 .62 .527 .408
647-UVZ1C472MHD UVZ1C472MHD 4700 16 x 25 7.5 1.20 1.03 .904 .683
647-UVZ1C682MHD UVZ1C682MHD 6800 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.69 1.65 1.29 .985
647-UVZ1C103MHD UVZ1C103MHD 10000 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.55 1.53 1.18 .904
25 Volt
647-UVZ1E470MDD UVZ1E470MDD 47 5 x 11 2.0 .10 .09 .07 .049
647-UVZ1E101MED UVZ1E101MED 100 6.3 x 11 2.5 .12 .11 .085 .06
647-UVZ1E221MPD UVZ1E221MPD 220 8 x 11.5 3.5 .19 .176 .112 .079
647-UVZ1E331MPD UVZ1E331MPD 330 10 x 12.5 5.0 .24 .23 .147 .11
647-UVZ1E471MPD UVZ1E471MPD 470 10 x 12.5 5.0 .24 .21 .18 .14
647-UVZ1E102MPD UVZ1E102MPD 1000 10 x 20 5.0 .40 .34 .291 .216
647-UVZ1E222MHD UVZ1E222MHD 2200 12.5 x 25 5.0 .73 .62 .527 .408
647-UVZ1E332MHD UVZ1E332MHD 3300 16 x 25 7.5 1.05 .91 .793 .60
647-UVZ1E472MHD UVZ1E472MHD 4700 16 x 31.5 7.5 1.40 1.31 1.07 .819
647-UVZ1E682MHD UVZ1E682MHD 6800 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.66 1.56 1.26 .966
35 Volt
647-UVZ1V330MDD UVZ1V330MDD 33 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .131 .072 .049
647-UVZ1V470MDD UVZ1V470MDD 47 5 x 11 2.0 .10 .09 .07 .049
647-UVZ1V101MED UVZ1V101MED 100 6.3 x 11 2.5 .19 .174 .112 .079
647-UVZ1V221MPD UVZ1V221MPD 220 10 x 12.5 5.0 .24 .19 .147 .11
647-UVZ1V331MPD UVZ1V331MPD 330 10 x 12.5 5.0 .31 .27 .205 .152
647-UVZ1V471MPD UVZ1V471MPD 470 10 x 16 5.0 .39 .38 .256 .19
647-UVZ1V102MHD UVZ1V102MHD 1000 12.5 x 20 5.0 .56 .55 .386 .305
647-UVZ1V222MHD UVZ1V222MHD 2200 16 x 25 7.5 .95 .932 .715 .54
647-UVZ1V332MHD UVZ1V332MHD 3300 16 x 35.5 7.5 1.40 1.35 1.07 .819
647-UVZ1V472MHD UVZ1V472MHD 4700 18 x 35.5 7.5 1.50 1.36 1.14 .873
50 Volt
647-UVZ1H0R1MDD UVZ1H0R1MDD 0.1 5 x 11 2.0 .12 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ1HR22MDD UVZ1HR22MDD 0.22 5 x 11 2.0 .12 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ1HR33MDD UVZ1HR33MDD 0.33 5 x 11 2.0 .09 .08 .07 .049
647-UVZ1HR47MDD UVZ1HR47MDD 0.47 5 x 11 2.0 .12 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ1H010MDD UVZ1H010MDD 1.0 5 x 11 2.0 .10 .09 .07 .049
647-UVZ1H2R2MDD UVZ1H2R2MDD 2.2 5 x 11 2.0 .10 .09 .07 .049
647-UVZ1H3R3MDD UVZ1H3R3MDD 3.3 5 x 11 2.0 .12 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ1H4R7MDD UVZ1H4R7MDD 4.7 5 x 11 2.0 .10 .09 .07 .049
647-UVZ1H100MDD UVZ1H100MDD 10 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .13 .072 .049
647-UVZ1H220MDD UVZ1H220MDD 22 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .10 .072 .049
647-UVZ1H330MDD UVZ1H330MDD 33 5 x 11 2.0 .14 .127 .072 .049
647-UVZ1H470MED UVZ1H470MED 47 6.3 x 11 2.5 .09 .08 .07 .055
647-UVZ1H101MPD UVZ1H101MPD 100 8 x 11.5 3.5 .19 .174 .112 .079
© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2009 Mouser Electronics
NEXTBACK
NEXTBACK Mouser Catalog Download